STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051
Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950

E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov
Web Site: portal.ct.gov/csc

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL
April 10, 2023

Jack Andrews

Zoning Manager
Centerline Communications
10130 Donleigh Drive
Columbia, MD 21046
jmandrews@clinellc.com

RE:  TS-DISH-135-230215 - Dish Wireless, LLC request for an order to approve tower sharing at an
existing telecommunications facility located at 168 Catoona Lane, Stamford, Connecticut.

Dear Jack Andrews:
The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) is in receipt of your correspondence of April 5, 2023 submitted
in response to the Council’s March 14, 2023 notification of an incomplete request for tower sharing with

regard to the above-referenced matter.

The submission renders the request for tower sharing complete and the Council will process the request in
accordance with the Federal Communications Commission 60-day timeframe.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation.

Sincerely,

Moduibfil—

Melanie Bachman
Executive Director

MAB/IN/laf


mailto:siting.council@ct.gov
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April 5,2023

Melanie A. Bachman
Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council
10 Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

RE: TS-DISH-135-230215 - Dish Wireless, LLC request for an order to approve tower sharing at
an existing telecommunications facility located at 168 Catoona Lane, Stamford, Connecticut.
Dish Site 13710333

Dear Ms. Bachman,

Thank you for your “incomplete Letter” dated March 14, 2023, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged. In accordance with the items discussed in your letter, enclosed please find three (3)
sets of Revised Drawings incorporating the correct code year, and three (3) copies of the Radio-
Frequency Analysis with far-field included in the tables on pages 15 and 16.

The explanation of the far-field analysis begins on page 11 of the report, with an illustration
of the analysis on page 12. I was advised that PTG uses a standing height of 6.5 feet above the
ground instead of 6 feet in order to produce an overly conservative result.

Thank you for your patience in this matter. Dish respectfully requests that the Council
approve this request for the use of the tower located at 168 Catoona Lane, Stamford, CT 06902.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

&_]_ackyxA

Zoning Manager, Centerline Communications
10130 Donleigh Drive

Columbia, MD 21046

443-677-0144

Enclosures:

Jack Andrews, Zoning Manager 10130 Donleigh Drive, Columbia, MD 21046 (443) 677-0144
Centerline Communications ¢ 750 W Center Street, Suite 301, W Bridgewater, MA 02379
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